G0N
;‘;Bar' CHANGE ORDER

City on ihe Gulf
Vonice, Floride

CONTRACT: EWRF Aeration Sys and Headworks Expansion CHANGE ORDER NO: 1
CONTRACTOR: Poole & Kent Company of Florida BID NO: ITB# 2987-14
1781 N.W. North River Drive PROJECT NO: PO# 040834
Miami, Florida 33125 CONTRACT DATE: September 23, 2014
TIME CHANGE :]EXTRA WORK CREDIT OTHER

The CONTRACTOR is hereby authorized and directed to make the following changes and modifications to the
aforesaid Contract in accordance with all requirements applicable thereto.

COST

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: IMPACT DAYS
1. Lline ltem — Obtain Building Permit ($40,772.40) 0

2. Line ltem — Owners Allowance {$129,043.51) 0
The original Contract Sum (TOTALBIDPRICE)was . . . . . . . . . . . . $_9.830,000.00
Net change by previous ChangeOrders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . § 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas . . . . . . . . . . . . . $_09830.000.00
The Contract Sum will be decrease by this Change Order . . . . . . &__ 169.815.91

{(increased, decreased
or unchanged)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Orderwiflbe . . . . . . . . . . $_9660,18409

The Final Completion Milestone prior to this Change Order was _540 calendar days.
The time for the Final Completion Milestone for the entire project, inclusive of this change order, will be extended by
- 0 - calendar days.

The Final Completion Milestone as of this Change Order is therefore _ 540 calendar days .

Page 10of 2



The Contractor waives any and all claims to additional time extension and/or additional monetary compensation
resulting from these changes and all cost associated with the change order as herein addressed.

Excepting those terms and provisions conflicting with this Change Order which are hereby changed to conform
hereto, the aforesaid Contract as amended by all previous change orders hereto is otherwise reaffirmed in its
entirety.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, this Change Order No. 1 to
has been executed by the parties hereto or their duly authorized representatives.

ATTEST: Lori Stelzer, City Clerk

BY: BY:
John Holic, Mayor

Date of Approval
ATTEST: CONFRACTOR: W
By: Ouved 7
Witness Authorized Signature (SEAL)

TITLE: EkE;ﬁCé: Manoge v
DATE__|Q ‘bz,_! [

(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONTRACTOR, IF A CORPORATION)

STATE OF TR\ onvid gy )
S

COUNTY OF s ~ Dade,)
On this day of <X Uger 2017, before me, the undersigned authority,
personally appeared N , to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as ‘&%meﬁ.%ﬂ’ ,of
Ea])&.ﬁ.km:&:_ a_frernidg corporation, and'who severally andduly acknowledged the

execution of such instrument as such an officer aforesaid, for and on behalf of and as the act and deed of said
corporation, pursuant to the powers conferred upon said officer by the corporation's Board of Directors or other
appropriate authority of said corporation, and who, having knowledge of the several matters stated in said foregoing
instrument, certified the same to be true in all respects.

WITNESmy hand and official seal the date aforesaid.
(Signature of Notary Public — State of Florida)

{j‘a it I %Y( - (Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)
Personaily known r produced identification

Type of identification produced




